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	Hanshin, Japan - Turf - 1800 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 3-years-old and upwards. Weights: 3yo 119lb; 4yo+ 126lb. Allowances: fillies and mares about 4.4lb.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥22,390,000
1st ¥10,600,000, 2nd ¥4,200,000, 3rd ¥2,700,000, 4th ¥1,600,000, 5th ¥1,060,000, 6th ¥850,000, 7th ¥740,000, 8th ¥640,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,583,000
1st $749,400, 2nd $296,900, 3rd $190,900, 4th $113,100, 5th $74,900, 6th $60,100, 7th $52,300, 8th $45,200.
 


	
	
	俠氣公子
野中賢二
126 
藤岡康太
( - ) 
DANDYISM (JPN) 5 db g
Kenji Nonaka
Kota Fujioka
Manhattan Cafe (JPN)－Beauty Contest (IRE) (Singspiel (IRE))
Owner(s): Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
11 (1-5-0)
Turf
:
11 (1-5-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
8 (1-3-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
G
:
2 (0-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,763,741
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
1 (0-1-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/10
	13Sep20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Ryoya Kozaki
	4
	25.80
	25.00
	23.80
	23.20
	2.02.60
	9
	
	7
	
	9
	
	2
	0.8
	5.1 (3)
	
	
	Lino Kiana (JPN) 
Dandyism (JPN) 
Silver Ace (JPN) 
	

	2/9
	4Oct20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Ryoya Kozaki
	8
	26.20
	24.80
	23.60
	23.20
	2.14.80
	8
	
	6
	
	6
	
	2
	1.3
	5.0 (3)
	
	
	Satono Shalom (JPN) 
Dandyism (JPN) 
King of Dragon (JPN) 
	

	2/9
	25Oct20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY20,530,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Ryoya Kozaki
	8
	26.40
	24.50
	24.80
	23.80
	2.18.00
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	3.5
	2.5F
	
	
	Alceste (JPN) 
Dandyism (JPN) 
Culminate (JPN) 
	

	5/18
	5Dec20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY20,880,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Kota Fujioka
	14
	24.90
	24.20
	23.70
	23.50
	1.59.80
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	5
	2.5
	3.0F
	
	
	Mawson Peak (JPN) 
Ruby Casablanca (JPN) 
Elusive Gold (JPN) 
	

	4/18
	19Dec20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Kota Fujioka
	3
	26.70
	24.10
	24.10
	24.30
	2.14.80
	14
	
	13
	
	13
	
	4
	3.8
	5.4 (2)
	
	
	F T Iris (JPN) 
King of Dragon (JPN) 
Hagino Esperanto (JPN) 
	


	
	
	奔放熱舞
莊野靖志
121 
中井裕二
( - ) 
FREVO (JPN) 4 ch f
Yasushi Shono
Yuji Nakai
Just a Way (JPN)－Lady Carnival (JPN) (Giant's Causeway (USA))
Owner(s): Lord Horse Club

	Lifetime
:
10 (2-2-1)
Turf
:
7 (0-2-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
GF+
:
6 (0-2-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
4 (1-1-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$632,768
Track
:
4 (0-2-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/15
	16Aug20
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yuji Nakai
	13
	22.60
	23.70
	24.30
	23.90
	1.46.70
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	4
	6.5
	7.4 (3)
	
	
	Harlan's Heart's (JPN) 
Aloha Nui Loa (JPN) 
Memory of Blue (JPN) 
	

	12/16
	29Aug20
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yuji Nakai
	15
	24.10
	23.70
	22.60
	24.20
	1.47.20
	5
	
	9
	
	11
	
	12
	6.8
	27.2 (7)
	
	
	Reminiscenza (JPN) 
Memory of Blue (JPN) 
Cazadora (JPN) 
	

	1/10
	14Oct20
	
	SW
JPY825,000
	MOM, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Dirt 
	MY 
	119
	
	Yamato Ishikawa
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.55.90
	4
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	Nk
	4.9 (2)
	
	
	Frevo (JPN) 
S C Varona (JPN) 
Win el Camino (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	28Oct20
	
	SW
JPY825,000
	MOM, JPN
	 
	1700 RH
Dirt 
	MY 
	119
	
	Yamato Ishikawa
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1.47.00
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	8
	2.9F
	
	
	Frevo (JPN) 
Katsugeki Dragon (JPN) 
S C Varona (JPN) 
	

	14/14
	20Feb21
	
	4yo+ f&m 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1700 RH
Dirt 
	GD 
	117
	
	Akira Sugawara
	13
	23.00
	25.60
	24.30
	25.00
	1.45.00
	3
	
	4
	
	7
	
	14
	17
	14.6 (7)
	
	
	Soprador (JPN) 
Ange Libre (JPN) 
Burning Soul (JPN) 
	


	
	
	地下城
 (B)
清水久詞
119 
李慕華
( - ) 
GEOFRONT (JPN) 3 b c
Hisashi Shimizu
Christophe Lemaire
Heart's Cry (JPN)－Agartha (JPN) (King Kamehameha (JPN))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
9 (1-5-2)
Turf
:
9 (1-5-2)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
7 (0-5-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (0-1-2)
G
:
1 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,619,389
Track
:
3 (0-2-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-1)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/18
	19Dec20
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Yuga Kawada
	17
	22.70
	25.80
	24.40
	22.80
	1.48.20
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	3
	3.8
	4.0 (2)
	
	
	Shonan Ares (JPN) 
Seven Summit (JPN) 
Geofront (JPN) 
	

	2/14
	7Feb21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Hayato Yoshida
	10
	24.10
	24.90
	24.10
	25.40
	2.02.40
	5
	
	4
	
	5
	
	2
	1.5
	2.1F
	
	
	Mozu Manjiro (JPN) 
Geofront (JPN) 
Donna Sereno (GB) 
	

	1/17
	28Feb21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Atsuya Nishimura
	11
	26.30
	24.20
	23.40
	24.70
	2.02.50
	3
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1.3
	2.0F
	
	
	Geofront (JPN) 
Way of Light (JPN) 
Seiun Gold (JPN) 
	

	4/7
	10Apr21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,340,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Katsuma Sameshima
	7
	23.80
	25.10
	23.30
	23.10
	1.59.50
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	4
	4.5
	6.0 (4)
	
	
	Veloce Oro (JPN) 
Arrivo (JPN) 
Teleos Mana (JPN) 
	

	2/7
	24Apr21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,340,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Yuichi Kitamura
	2
	23.00
	24.30
	23.40
	22.50
	1.46.00
	-
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	Nk
	14.1 (6)
	
	
	Gallant Warrior (JPN) 
Geofront (JPN) 
Bagan (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 12:55 P.M.    S1-3 Kinosaki Tokubetsu
JPN Time 1:55 P.M.

	
	


	
	
吉典娜
齊藤崇史
115 
福永祐一
( - ) 
GERALDINA (JPN) 3 b f
Takashi Saito
Yuichi Fukunaga
Maurice (JPN)－Gentildonna (JPN) (Deep Impact (JPN))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
4 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$663,533
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	3/16
	12Sep20
	
	2yo fillies newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Yasunari Iwata
	1
	24.30
	24.30
	23.80
	23.10
	1.35.50
	12
	
	9
	
	7
	
	3
	2
	4.4 (3)
	
	
	Satono Luce (JPN) 
Sparkle (JPN) 
Geraldina (JPN) 
	

	2/10
	3Oct20
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yasunari Iwata
	8
	24.00
	22.90
	23.40
	24.00
	1.34.30
	2
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	1.3
	3.7 (2)
	
	
	Sparkle (JPN) 
Geraldina (JPN) 
Tokai King (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	23Nov20
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yuichi Kitamura
	9
	22.20
	23.80
	23.90
	24.10
	1.46.70
	-
	
	9
	
	5
	
	1
	Nose
	3.4 (2)
	
	
	Geraldina (JPN) 
Toshin Mont Blanc (JPN) 
Plume d'Or (JPN) 
	

	7/18
	13Dec20
	G1
	Hanshin Juvenile Fillies 2yo fillies
JPY123,300,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yasunari Iwata
	3
	23.20
	23.60
	23.10
	23.20
	1.33.10
	-
	
	18
	
	17
	
	7
	3.3
	30.7 (8)
	
	
	Sodashi (JPN) 
Satono Reinas (JPN) 
Uberleben (JPN) 
	

	10/12
	6Feb21
	L
	Elfin S. 3yo fillies
JPY38,000,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yuichi Kitamura
	4
	24.10
	25.10
	24.20
	22.60
	1.36.00
	11
	
	11
	
	12
	
	10
	4
	5.7 (2)
	
	
	Sulfur Cosmos (JPN) 
Seungli (JPN) 
Quantum Realm (JPN) 
	


	
	
	我所珍愛
松永幹夫
119 
武豊
( - ) 
MY PRECIOUS (JPN) 3 b c
Mikio Matsunaga
Yutaka Take
Victoire Pisa (JPN)－Sarafina (FR) (Refuse To Bend (IRE))
Owner(s): Kieffers Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$665,529
Track
:
2 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/9
	20Dec20
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Yutaka Take
	8
	27.40
	26.10
	24.40
	23.00
	2.05.70
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	3
	8.5 (4)
	
	
	Taiso (JPN) 
My Precious (JPN) 
Satono Majesta (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	11Jan21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Suguru Hamanaka
	9
	26.00
	25.30
	24.60
	23.80
	2.14.70
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	
	1
	2.5
	8.4 (5)
	
	
	My Precious (JPN) 
Saimon Mega Rise (JPN) 
Libre Minoru (JPN) 
	

	8/11
	13Mar21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY13,830,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Yutaka Take
	6
	26.20
	26.10
	25.40
	25.80
	2.08.20
	5
	
	9
	
	10
	
	8
	14.8
	6.7 (4)
	
	
	Weiss Meteor (JPN) 
Success Ace (JPN) 
Nishino Soiree (JPN) 
	

	5/8
	3Apr21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,360,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Suguru Hamanaka
	4
	24.80
	25.70
	23.40
	22.80
	2.26.30
	4
	
	4
	
	5
	
	5
	3.5
	10.6 (4)
	
	
	Libre Minoru (JPN) 
Monte Dio (JPN) 
Tenkaharu (JPN) 
	


	
	
湘南戰神
池添兼雄
119 
池添謙一
( - ) 
SHONAN ARES (JPN) 3 b c
Kaneo Ikezoe
Kenichi Ikezoe
Leontes (JPN)－Crayon Rouge (JPN) (Fuji Kiseki (JPN))
Owner(s): Tetsuhide Kunimoto

	Lifetime
:
11 (1-3-4)
Turf
:
10 (1-3-4)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
6 (0-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
8 (1-3-2)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
5 (1-2-0)
G
:
2 (0-0-2)
Earnings
:
HK$1,493,001
Track
:
5 (1-2-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
3 (1-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/10
	20Feb21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,450,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Kohei Matsuyama
	8
	22.90
	24.40
	23.20
	23.30
	1.46.20
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	2
	5.5 (3)
	
	
	Vigore (JPN) 
Tagano Diana (JPN) 
Sound Warrior (JPN) 
	

	3/10
	13Mar21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY13,830,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	6
	24.10
	23.70
	23.30
	23.10
	1.34.20
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	2.5
	5.3 (3)
	
	
	Bathrat Leon (JPN) 
Vip Lanvin (JPN) 
Shonan Ares (JPN) 
	

	2/16
	4Apr21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY13,830,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Hayato Yoshida
	11
	23.40
	23.30
	23.40
	23.40
	1.33.50
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	2
	Nk
	8.8 (4)
	
	
	Jun Blue Sky (JPN) 
Shonan Ares (JPN) 
Balder Brain (JPN) 
	

	8/12
	23May21
	L
	Hosu S. 3yo
JPY36,200,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	123
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	3
	23.40
	25.00
	25.40
	25.70
	1.52.20
	3
	
	2
	
	3
	
	8
	13.3
	7.9 (4)
	
	
	Well Done (JPN) 
Takeru Pegasus (JPN) 
Lord Strom (JPN) 
	

	3/16
	5Jun21
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	13
	23.20
	23.20
	23.30
	23.20
	1.32.90
	12
	
	15
	
	15
	
	3
	3.8
	14.4 (3)
	
	
	Prognosis (JPN) 
Andvaranaut (JPN) 
Shonan Ares (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 12:55 P.M.    S1-3 Kinosaki Tokubetsu
JPN Time 1:55 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	醒目亮星
音無秀孝
119 
松山弘平
( - ) 
SMART LUCIDA (JPN) 3 b c
Hidetaka Otonashi
Kohei Matsuyama
Deep Impact (JPN)－Leger Tosho (JPN) (King Halo (JPN))
Owner(s): Toru Okawa

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
1 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$365,717
Track
:
1 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	9/16
	14Feb21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Yutaka Take
	13
	23.70
	24.00
	23.60
	22.80
	1.34.10
	-
	
	10
	
	10
	
	9
	3.5
	16.9 (8)
	
	
	Saimon Mega Rise (JPN) 
Satono Ramses (JPN) 
Black Jackal (JPN) 
	

	1/15
	18Apr21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Dirt 
	SY 
	119
	
	Fuma Izumiya
	2
	24.70
	25.40
	24.90
	27.00
	1.54.70
	8
	
	8
	
	8
	
	1
	1.5
	8.3 (6)
	
	
	Smart Lucida (JPN) 
Asukano Mirai (JPN) 
Ogenblik (JPN) 
	

	7/13
	13Jun21
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1900 LH
Dirt 
	GD 
	119
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	10
	24.20
	25.80
	25.40
	25.70
	1.59.70
	11
	
	13
	
	12
	
	7
	9
	11.2 (6)
	
	
	North the World (JPN) 
Himino Flash (JPN) 
Aster Naranja (JPN) 
	


	
	
聖蛇王權
本田優
119 
和田龍二
( - ) 
URAEUS (JPN) 3 bl c
Masaru Honda
Ryuji Wada
Kinshasa no Kiseki (AUS)－Mt. Kobla (USA) (Mt. Livermore (USA))
Owner(s): Teruya Yoshida

	Lifetime
:
7 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
3 (0-1-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
4 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
3 (0-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$835,974
Track
:
3 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/18
	19Dec20
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	16
	22.70
	25.80
	24.40
	22.80
	1.48.20
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	5.8
	11.0 (5)
	
	
	Shonan Ares (JPN) 
Seven Summit (JPN) 
Geofront (JPN) 
	

	2/16
	9Jan21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	ST 
	123
	
	Ryuji Wada
	9
	12.30
	22.60
	25.90
	25.80
	1.26.60
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	1.3
	3.2F
	
	
	Jody's Marron (JPN) 
Uraeus (JPN) 
Concept (JPN) 
	

	6/16
	24Jan21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	1400 LH
Dirt 
	SY 
	123
	
	Yutaka Take
	7
	12.30
	22.20
	25.10
	25.10
	1.24.70
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	6
	7.8
	2.5F
	
	
	Space Flight (JPN) 
Rainier (JPN) 
High Mobility (JPN) 
	

	4/16
	17Apr21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1400 RH
Dirt 
	SY 
	123
	
	Hideaki Miyuki
	12
	12.30
	22.60
	25.00
	24.90
	1.24.80
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	4
	5.8
	11.1 (5)
	
	
	Wonder Icho (JPN) 
Meisho Narihira (JPN) 
Pale Rider (JPN) 
	

	1/12
	1May21
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Dirt 
	GD 
	123
	
	Yutaka Take
	2
	23.70
	25.20
	26.50
	27.00
	1.55.20
	1
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	2.5
	4.3 (3)
	
	
	Uraeus (JPN) 
A Shin Il Khan (JPN) 
Party Mode (JPN) 
	


	
	
	古堡之城
友道康夫
115 
川田將雅
( - ) 
WERTHEIM (JPN) 3 db f
Yasuo Tomomichi
Yuga Kawada
Lord Kanaloa (JPN)－Wild Coco (GER) (Shirocco (GER))
Owner(s): Lord Horse Club

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
5 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,001,559
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/7
	7Nov20
	
	2yo Newcomer
JPY13,400,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Kota Fujioka
	6
	27.60
	25.60
	24.20
	22.20
	2.04.70
	7
	
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	2.5
	2.9 (2)
	
	
	Wertheim (JPN) 
T M Tatsumaki (JPN) 
Matenro Ales (JPN) 
	

	8/8
	12Dec20
	
	2yo 1 win
JPY19,360,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Kota Fujioka
	2
	26.50
	25.90
	23.80
	22.60
	2.03.40
	3
	
	3
	
	4
	
	8
	3
	3.9 (2)
	
	
	Admire Hadar (JPN) 
Deep Monster (JPN) 
Spiral Nova (JPN) 
	

	5/8
	31Jan21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,350,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Yutaka Take
	1
	23.10
	24.20
	23.80
	22.30
	1.46.50
	5
	
	7
	
	6
	
	5
	9.8
	12.0 (4)
	
	
	Great Magician (JPN) 
Baji O (JPN) 
Eastern World (JPN) 
	

	4/7
	24Apr21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,340,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Mirai Iwata
	1
	23.00
	24.30
	23.40
	22.50
	1.46.00
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	4
	1.5
	5.4 (3)
	
	
	Gallant Warrior (JPN) 
Geofront (JPN) 
Bagan (JPN) 
	

	2/9
	15May21
	
	3yo 1 win
JPY19,410,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Mirai Iwata
	9
	26.60
	25.00
	23.00
	22.90
	2.01.00
	7
	
	8
	
	9
	
	2
	0.8
	3.3 (2)
	
	
	Kaiser Barows (JPN) 
Wertheim (JPN) 
Auswahl (JPN) 
	


